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1. Awareness of Kagan’s nomination to be Supreme Court Justice
How much have you heard or read about President Obama’s nomination of Elena Kagan to replace John Paul Stevens as a Supreme Court Justice?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
A lot 24.8% 17.7% 25.0% 36.4% 26.1% 23.1% 14.0% 31.5% 18.6% 18.0% 25.4% 37.9%
A little 51.2% 46.0% 52.6% 54.7% 50.0% 53.4% 59.8% 51.3% 51.0% 49.6% 55.4% 49.0%
Nothing at all 24.0% 36.3% 22.4% 8.9% 23.8% 23.5% 26.3% 17.2% 30.4% 32.4% 19.3% 13.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(999) (217) (645) (137) (795) (120) (84) (477) (522) (436) (323) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
A lot 24.8% 22.3% 33.7% 26.9% 24.5% 24.6% 35.4% 26.8% 18.4% 27.7% 25.1% 17.7% 25.4% 44.1%
A little 51.2% 54.0% 47.5% 53.3% 54.5% 55.6% 49.2% 50.2% 48.9% 50.7% 55.1% 52.3% 52.2% 43.4%
Nothing at all 24.0% 23.7% 18.9% 19.8% 21.0% 19.8% 15.4% 23.0% 32.7% 21.6% 19.8% 30.0% 22.4% 12.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(999) (379) (243) (279) (209) (345) (318) (185) (225) (365) (224) (383) (383) (135)
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2. Kagan’s qualifications to be a Supreme Court Justice
Elena Kagan is the Solicitor General of the United States. She was appointed by President Obama. She graduated from Princeton University and then earned her
law degree from the University of Chicago. She was formerly a professor of law at both the University of Chicago and Harvard, and the dean of Harvard Law School.
Do you think Elena Kagan would make a good Supreme Court Justice?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely yes 11.5% 9.2% 12.7% 11.3% 10.2% 21.8% 12.1% 13.8% 9.4% 7.6% 11.2% 19.8%
Probably yes 27.0% 31.6% 25.4% 25.6% 25.7% 39.4% 24.5% 25.1% 28.8% 26.2% 27.0% 28.9%
Hard to say 35.8% 37.1% 38.3% 24.3% 35.1% 37.6% 40.3% 29.3% 42.0% 44.2% 32.2% 23.6%
Probably no 11.6% 11.7% 10.8% 14.8% 12.8% 0.5% 13.9% 12.0% 11.3% 9.3% 12.8% 14.8%
Definitely no 14.0% 10.5% 12.9% 24.0% 16.2% 0.7% 9.3% 19.8% 8.5% 12.7% 16.8% 12.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (216) (645) (137) (794) (120) (84) (477) (521) (435) (323) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely yes 11.5% 21.6% 1.0% 11.4% 24.6% 16.7% 2.1% 10.9% 7.7% 13.7% 12.5% 10.7% 11.9% 18.7%
Probably yes 27.0% 44.0% 12.1% 21.8% 45.4% 35.7% 8.2% 36.0% 27.1% 25.6% 21.8% 28.1% 24.9% 31.4%
Hard to say 35.8% 30.0% 30.9% 36.7% 23.6% 34.5% 28.1% 33.3% 44.1% 31.0% 37.0% 40.0% 35.9% 22.0%
Probably no 11.6% 2.9% 20.8% 14.8% 5.7% 7.8% 24.1% 9.5% 8.4% 11.6% 16.8% 11.5% 11.1% 11.7%
Definitely no 14.0% 1.4% 35.2% 15.3% 0.7% 5.3% 37.5% 10.3% 12.7% 18.1% 11.9% 9.7% 16.2% 16.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(998) (378) (244) (279) (208) (344) (819) (186) (225) (363) (224) (382) (384) (135)
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3. Kagan confirmation
Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not confirm Elena Kagan as a Supreme Court Justice?

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Should confirm 39.7% 39.5% 40.5% 37.2% 36.9% 65.7% 34.9% 41.2% 38.3% 35.0% 40.6% 48.0%
Should not confirm 24.8% 16.9% 23.1% 44.2% 27.8% 1.4% 24.0% 30.6% 19.3% 21.0% 28.7% 27.2%
Not sure 35.5% 43.6% 36.3% 18.6% 35.3% 32.9% 41.1% 28.2% 42.4% 44.0% 30.8% 24.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (523) (436) (323) (241)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Should confirm 39.7% 66.9% 13.5% 36.5% 72.3% 53.2% 12.8% 43.9% 36.0% 39.7% 40.1% 39.4% 38.3% 52.6%
Should not confirm 24.8% 6.0% 53.3% 28.0% 6.1% 14.9% 58.1% 20.6% 19.8% 28.0% 28.1% 20.9% 26.0% 25.4%
Not sure 35.5% 27.1% 33.2% 35.5% 21.6% 31.9% 29.1% 35.4% 44.3% 32.3% 31.9% 39.7% 35.7% 22.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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4. Opinion on offshore oil drilling
How do you feel about increased drilling for oil and natural gas offshore in U.S. waters?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly favor 25.7% 15.2% 26.3% 41.6% 27.8% 15.2% 18.7% 32.4% 19.4% 24.6% 28.0% 24.9%
Mildly favor 19.3% 17.6% 20.4% 18.2% 19.7% 20.3% 14.4% 18.0% 20.5% 20.1% 18.8% 18.3%
Mildly oppose 13.5% 15.0% 14.1% 8.7% 13.0% 17.2% 14.5% 15.7% 11.5% 12.6% 13.7% 15.1%
Strongly oppose 28.1% 34.5% 26.4% 23.6% 27.8% 21.1% 39.4% 25.3% 30.7% 24.5% 29.8% 33.0%
Not sure 13.4% 17.6% 12.9% 7.8% 11.8% 26.2% 13.1% 8.6% 17.8% 18.1% 9.7% 8.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (215) (644) (134) (790) (119) (84) (473) (520) (432) (322) (239)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly favor 25.7% 8.8% 53.9% 26.2% 5.0% 18.7% 55.4% 19.1% 26.2% 27.6% 27.6% 19.6% 29.6% 32.2%
Mildly favor 19.3% 17.3% 27.1% 16.7% 13.5% 21.8% 21.5% 22.7% 17.1% 20.8% 16.3% 20.1% 19.4% 15.8%
Mildly oppose 13.5% 14.1% 7.1% 19.5% 20.0% 15.9% 8.0% 14.8% 13.3% 10.4% 17.6% 14.1% 13.8% 11.6%
Strongly oppose 28.1% 45.9% 4.7% 27.1% 56.1% 31.8% 8.5% 32.8% 29.5% 25.7% 26.5% 26.9% 25.9% 37.1%
Not sure 13.4% 13.9% 7.2% 10.5% 5.4% 11.8% 6.6% 10.5% 13.9% 15.4% 11.9% 19.4% 11.3% 3.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(993) (3875) (243) (278) (207) (341) (819) (183) (222) (365) (223) (380) (381) (135)
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5. Awareness of oil rig explosion
How much have you heard or read about the recent explosion on an offshore oil rig off the coast of Louisiana that killed 11 workers and resulted in an oil spill of
thousands of barrels a day?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Alot 78.0% 65.7% 81.3% 87.0% 79.5% 72.5% 70.7% 82.1% 74.3% 70.6% 79.7% 90.9%
A little 17.0% 24.7% 14.5% 13.0% 16.0% 20.1% 22.8% 13.8% 20.0% 21.6% 16.2% 8.7%
Nothing at all 5.0% 9.6% 4.2% 0.0% 4.5% 7.4% 6.5% 4.2% 5.8% 7.8% 4.1% 0.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(998) (215) (646) (137) (795) (119) (84) (476) (522) (435) (322) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Alot 78.0% 77.1% 81.0% 81.8% 82.3% 81.7% 85.4% 76.6% 73.7% 81.3% 78.4% 68.9% 79.6% 97.3%
A little 17.0% 18.6% 17.1% 13.6% 12.4% 14.2% 13.4% 16.8% 20.9% 14.1% 17.6% 22.9% 18.1% 2.1%
Nothing at all 5.0% 4.3% 1.9% 4.6% 5.3% 4.1% 1.2% 6.5% 5.5% 4.5% 4.0% 8.2% 2.3% 0.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(384) (134)

(998) (877) (244) (279) (209) (343) (319) (186) (224) (364) (224) (382)
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6. Obama’s response to oil spill
Do you approve or disapprove of how President Obama has responded to the oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 11.5% 7.7% 11.9% 15.9% 7.8% 41.4% 12.2% 11.7% 11.4% 13.6% 9.9% 9.7%
Somewhat
approve 18.1% 23.7% 16.2% 16.4% 16.3% 26.4% 27.0% 18.9% 17.4% 13.7% 18.6% 25.7%
Neither approve,
nor disapprove 22.3% 26.0% 23.4% 12.8% 22.9% 20.6% 18.7% 19.0% 25.5% 25.5% 19.1% 20.5%
Somewhat
disapprove 15.9% 19.5% 14.7% 14.5% 16.8% 7.1% 17.4% 14.1% 17.6% 15.6% 15.6% 16.8%
Strongly
disapprove 32.1% 23.1% 33.7% 40.4% 36.2% 4.4% 24.7% 36.3% 28.1% 31.6% 36.8% 27.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(959) (197) (626) (136) (768) (113) (78) (464) (495) (407) (312) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 11.5% 22.6% 0.5% 9.1% 17.3% 18.1% 1.8% 11.0% 9.8% 12.7% 11.8% 12.8% 11.7% 9.8%
Somewhat
approve 18.1% 29.3% 6.9% 15.4% 30.0% 24.4% 6.5% 18.7% 20.4% 15.8% 19.1% 18.7% 16.3% 26.2%
Neither approve,
nor disapprove 22.3% 23.1% 14.9% 22.2% 21.5% 22.9% 11.5% 21.0% 24.4% 21.6% 22.5% 24.5% 20.8% 17.9%
Somewhat
disapprove 15.9% 15.1% 18.0% 15.9% 18.2% 14.0% 18.5% 21.5% 13.1% 13.3% 18.4% 14.6% 17.4% 16.0%
Strongly
disapprove 32.1% 9.9% 59.7% 37.4% 13.0% 20.6% 61.6% 27.8% 32.3% 36.7% 28.2% 29.4% 33.8% 30.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(959) (363) (238) (270) (201) (330) (315) (176) (215) (851) (217) (356) (376) (133)
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7. Compliance with drilling regulations
In your opinion, did the companies involved in the oil spill knowingly violate oil drilling regulations resulting in the accident or did the accident occur despite their
efforts to comply with regulations? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Knowingly violated
regulations 54.5% 58.7% 55.2% 45.5% 53.7% 61.9% 53.5% 57.5% 51.7% 50.4% 56.4% 59.7%
Tried to comply
with regulations 14.9% 12.6% 15.4% 16.6% 15.8% 8.0% 14.8% 15.5% 14.4% 14.5% 13.6% 17.4%
Not sure 30.6% 28.7% 29.4% 37.8% 30.5% 30.1% 31.7% 27.0% 33.9% 35.1% 30.0% 22.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(957) (197) (623) (137) (767) (112) (78) (462) (495) (407) (310) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Knowingly violated
regulations 54.5% 69.0% 30.2% 61.0% 77.6% 67.6% 31.3% 57.1% 53.3% 54.7% 53.2% 53.6% 54.7% 58.7%
Tried to comply
with regulations 14.9% 6.5% 34.2% 11.5% 5.5% 8.8% 30.6% 13.1% 10.9% 15.3% 19.7% 14.9% 13.6% 19.2%
Not sure 30.6% 24.5% 35.6% 27.5% 17.0% 23.6% 38.1% 29.8% 35.7% 30.0% 27.1% 31.5% 31.7% 22.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(957) (362) (238) (269) (201) (329) (314) (177) (214) (349) (217) (355)

(376) (133)
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8. Safety of offshore oil drilling technology
Which of these two statements comes closer to your own personal point of view? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)

You Polimetrix

Total

Age

Race

Gender

Education

18-29 30-64

65+

White

Black Hispanic Male

Female

HS or Less

Some College College Grad

The technology for
offshore oil drilling
generally works
well. This was an
unusual accident.
The technology for
offshore oil drilling
is generally risky
and not reliable.
This kind of
accident was
inevitable.

53.8%

46.2%

46.9% 54.6%

53.1% 45.4%

61.5%

38.5%

55.5%

44.5%

46.8% 44.7% 60.0%

53.2% 55.3% 40.0%

47.8%

52.2%

53.5%

46.5%

53.0% 55.2%

47.0% 44.8%

Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%

(951)

100.0%
(196)

100.0%
(623)

100.0%
(132)

100.0%

(762)

100.0%
(111)

100.0%
(78)

100.0%
(461)

100.0%
(490)

100.0%
(400)

100.0%
(311)

100.0%
(240)

Total

Party ID

Ideology

Region

Family Income

Dem Rep

Ind

Lib

Mod Con Northeast

Midwest

South West

Under 40 40-100 100+

The technology for
offshore oil drilling
generally works
well. This was an
unusual accident.
The technology for
offshore oil drilling
is generally risky
and not reliable.
This kind of
accident was
inevitable.

53.8%

46.2%

35.8% 83.5%

64.2% 16.5%

51.1%

48.9%

29.9%

70.1%

50.0% 78.3% 47.1%

50.0% 21.7% 52.9%

51.8%

48.2%

58.2% 53.9%

41.8% 46.1%

48.7% 59.2% 51.4%

51.3% 40.8% 48.6%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(951) (360) (237) (268) (198) (329) (312) (171) (215) (348) (217) (352) (375) (133)
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9. Effectiveness of efforts to stop spill
You may have heard or read about efforts to stop the oil spill, such as capturing oil at the spill and pumping it up to a ship for capture, putting a cap over the spill, or
blocking the spill by dropping concrete and other material on it. Generally speaking, how well would you say these efforts have worked when it comes to stopping
the oil spill? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very well 0.4% 0.8% 0.3% 0.4% 0.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.5% 0.4% 0.6% 0.6% 0.0%
Fairly well 2.9% 2.1% 3.1% 3.7% 2.3% 9.5% 0.7% 3.5% 2.3% 4.2% 1.4% 2.4%
Had some positive
effect, but not
enough to solve
the problem 34.6% 39.3% 33.0% 33.1% 34.7% 34.8% 33.2% 37.2% 32.0% 37.5% 34.8% 28.8%
Were mostly a
failure 62.1% 57.8% 63.7% 62.7% 62.6% 54.9% 66.1% 58.8% 65.2% 57.7% 63.2% 68.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(959) (196) (626) (137) (769) (112) (78) (463) (496) (408) (311) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very well 0.4% 0.7% 0.3% 0.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.3% 1.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.4% 0.0%
Fairly well 2.9% 3.1% 3.0% 2.2% 0.0% 3.5% 3.6% 1.4% 1.4% 4.6% 3.0% 4.9% 2.6% 0.0%
Had some positive
effect, but not
enough to solve
the problem 34.6% 31.9% 45.5% 32.4% 27.6% 32.5% 41.8% 31.6% 25.6% 38.9% 39.1% 34.1% 37.4% 28.3%
Were mostly a
failure 62.1% 64.4% 51.2% 65.4% 71.4% 63.7% 54.4% 67.0% 72.7% 55.4% 57.9% 60.6% 59.6% 71.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(959) (362) (239) (270) (200) (330) (315) (177) (215) (350) (217) (356) (376) (133)
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10. Opinion of BP’s cleanup efforts
How would you rate BP’s efforts to clean up the oil spill in the waters and on the coast of the Gulf of Mexico? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Doing all it can 12.7% 13.3% 11.0% 17.9% 13.8% 8.6% 6.9% 16.3% 9.2% 10.9% 15.5% 12.6%
Should be doing
more 77.9% 73.9% 81.2% 72.3% 77.7% 81.0% 76.1% 73.6% 82.1% 77.5% 76.4% 80.7%
Not sure 9.4% 12.8% 7.8% 9.9% 8.5% 10.4% 17.0% 10.1% 8.7% 11.6% 8.2% 6.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(960) (197) (626) (137) (769) (113) (78) (464) (496) (408) (312) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Doing all it can 12.7% 6.2% 27.2% 10.2% 4.9% 9.5% 23.1% 13.2% 10.5% 11.6% 16.1% 9.1% 15.8% 13.6%
Should be doing
more 77.9% 86.4% 64.6% 81.0% 91.2% 83.4% 67.6% 81.0% 80.2% 78.9% 71.8% 81.0% 75.5% 79.7%
Not sure 9.4% 7.4% 8.2% 8.9% 3.9% 7.1% 9.3% 5.8% 9.3% 9.5% 12.1% 9.8% 8.8% 6.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(960) (363) (239) (270) (201) (330) (315) (177) (215) (351) (217) (356) (377) (133)
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11. BP’s payment for oil spill cleanup
Do you believe that BP will pay for all the costs of stopping the leak and cleaning up the oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely will 13.0% 13.4% 12.4% 14.7% 12.8% 12.0% 16.9% 15.9% 10.3% 12.7% 15.3% 10.9%
Probably will 22.2% 22.3% 19.6% 31.7% 22.7% 19.8% 20.9% 25.5% 19.2% 21.5% 25.1% 20.2%
Probably will not 41.5% 43.7% 42.6% 34.5% 41.9% 40.0% 39.9% 38.4% 44.5% 36.2% 42.2% 50.5%
Definitely will not 14.1% 12.0% 16.9% 7.3% 14.0% 20.7% 7.3% 13.2% 14.9% 16.1% 10.5% 15.0%
Not sure 9.1% 8.7% 8.5% 11.8% 8.7% 7.6% 15.0% 6.9% 11.1% 13.6% 7.0% 3.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(955) (194) (624) (137) (766) (111) (78) (462) (493) (405) (311) (239)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely will 13.0% 11.9% 18.0% 12.0% 7.9% 12.6% 19.1% 9.3% 9.0% 19.4% 10.1% 12.3% 13.3% 12.3%
Probably will 22.2% 14.6% 36.7% 20.6% 14.7% 19.4% 33.9% 19.6% 17.7% 24.3% 25.7% 21.0% 22.6% 25.9%
Probably will not 41.5% 48.1% 31.4% 45.6% 55.3% 46.8% 31.1% 48.0% 47.9% 31.9% 45.1% 39.4% 41.9% 44.2%
Definitely will not 14.1% 17.9% 6.4% 14.5% 18.0% 13.3% 8.3% 15.5% 17.8% 13.3% 10.5% 15.4% 14.0% 13.7%
Not sure 9.1% 7.5% 7.5% 7.2% 4.1% 7.9% 7.6% 7.6% 7.6% 11.0% 8.6% 12.0% 8.1% 3.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(350) (216) (356) (374) (133)

(955) (360) (239) (269) (198) (330) (313) (174) (215)
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12. BP’s compensation for lost income and wages
Do you believe that BP will compensate everyone who lost income and wages as a result of the oil spill? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Definitely will 5.9% 7.9% 5.3% 5.1% 5.7% 6.7% 6.6% 7.9% 4.0% 6.7% 6.8% 3.4%
Probably will 16.0% 14.9% 14.0% 24.9% 16.1% 15.3% 16.1% 19.5% 12.7% 15.1% 17.8% 15.3%
Probably will not 42.6% 43.0% 42.6% 42.1% 43.2% 40.6% 39.1% 42.3% 43.0% 40.7% 44.2% 44.3%
Definitely will not 24.0% 19.5% 28.8% 13.5% 23.9% 27.8% 20.4% 22.1% 25.9% 23.5% 19.8% 30.3%
Not sure 11.4% 14.7% 9.2% 14.3% 11.0% 9.6% 17.8% 8.2% 14.5% 14.0% 11.4% 6.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(959) (196) (626) (137) (768) (113) (78) (464) (495) (407) (312) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Definitely will 5.9% 4.7% 7.2% 7.0% 2.1% 7.4% 7.9% 2.4% 2.5% 9.8% 6.1% 5.8% 6.2% 3.9%
Probably will 16.0% 10.4% 28.3% 12.7% 7.9% 13.7% 27.5% 20.5% 12.7% 16.2% 15.4% 14.0% 18.6% 16.2%
Probably will not 42.6% 46.6% 37.1% 49.0% 51.5% 45.2% 39.2% 49.2% 45.2% 39.1% 40.3% 41.8% 40.8% 51.3%
Definitely will not 24.0% 29.1% 15.1% 22.2% 32.6% 25.2% 15.8% 19.0% 30.3% 21.7% 25.4% 25.2% 22.9% 25.1%
Not sure 11.4% 9.3% 12.4% 9.2% 5.9% 8.5% 9.6% 8.8% 9.3% 13.3% 12.8% 13.2% 11.4% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(959) (363) (239) (270) (201) (330) (315) (177) (215) (350) (217) (356) (377) (133)
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13. Likelihood of BP declaring bankruptcy
How likely is it that BP will declare bankruptcy due to the cleanup costs, lawsuits, and fines resulting from the oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico? (Asked if respondent is aware

of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)

Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very likely 23.7% 17.3% 27.1% 21.5% 22.6% 33.1% 22.9% 18.5% 28.7% 25.7% 22.6% 21.4%
Somewhat likely 24.5% 20.9% 24.6% 29.3% 24.4% 22.8% 27.6% 21.5% 27.3% 24.9% 24.5% 23.5%
Neither likely, nor
unlikely 13.4% 13.9% 13.9% 10.6% 12.8% 14.2% 17.7% 16.3% 10.6% 15.0% 10.1% 14.5%
Somewhat unlikely 15.5% 20.6% 12.3% 19.1% 16.8% 10.9% 8.2% 21.0% 10.2% 11.6% 18.0% 19.5%
Very unlikely 11.2% 10.7% 12.2% 8.2% 11.7% 11.0% 6.5% 13.5% 9.0% 9.0% 12.6% 13.4%
Not sure 11.8% 16.6% 9.9% 11.2% 11.7% 7.8% 17.1% 9.2% 14.3% 13.8% 12.1% 7.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(958) (197) (625) (136) (767) (113) (78) (462) (496) (407) (311) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very likely 23.7% 26.2% 18.4% 23.9% 23.2% 25.9% 18.8% 25.5% 26.3% 24.8% 18.1% 28.0% 21.5% 17.6%
Somewhat likely 24.5% 19.9% 29.5% 26.0% 26.1% 22.9% 28.6% 28.9% 22.8% 25.6% 20.8% 24.6% 23.3% 22.3%
Neither likely, nor
unlikely 13.4% 14.3% 14.3% 11.7% 8.2% 12.7% 14.8% 10.9% 14.0% 12.6% 15.9% 16.3% 10.0% 11.6%
Somewhat unlikely 15.5% 13.8% 16.7% 19.4% 17.1% 18.6% 15.3% 13.5% 18.0% 16.1% 13.7% 9.5% 20.2% 21.7%
Very unlikely 11.2% 15.4% 11.9% 8.3% 14.9% 12.4% 11.0% 7.5% 6.9% 12.7% 16.2% 8.9% 12.6% 18.9%
Not sure 11.8% 10.4% 9.3% 10.7% 10.6% 7.5% 11.5% 13.7% 12.0% 8.2% 15.4% 12.7% 12.5% 7.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

(958) (363) (238) (270) (201) (330) (313) (177) (215) (349) (217) (356) (376) (133)
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14. Suspension of BP dividend
Is it fair for BP to suspend its quarterly dividend payout to shareholders until the oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico is stopped and cleaned up, or is it unfair to suspend it
because it punishes shareholders who are not personally responsible for the accident? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in Gulf of Mexico)
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Fair to suspend
dividend 49.0% 46.1% 51.3% 44.8% 49.7% 42.6% 49.2% 49.2% 48.7% 39.1% 51.8% 63.7%
Unfair to suspend
dividend 31.0% 28.5% 30.5% 36.9% 30.8% 38.0% 24.5% 32.7% 29.4% 34.5% 29.0% 27.0%
Not sure 20.0% 25.5% 18.2% 18.3% 19.5% 19.4% 26.3% 18.1% 21.9% 26.3% 19.3% 9.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(957) (197) (624) (136) (767) (112) (78) (462) (495) (406) (311) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Fair to suspend
dividend 49.0% 54.8% 45.9% 49.4% 66.3% 54.0% 42.1% 55.0% 44.0% 43.8% 57.0% 41.4% 51.4% 65.9%
Unfair to suspend
dividend 31.0% 26.8% 38.5% 31.4% 19.2% 29.4% 40.8% 25.9% 33.8% 34.3% 27.4% 33.6% 30.1% 27.6%
Not sure 20.0% 18.4% 15.7% 19.1% 14.6% 16.6% 17.1% 19.0% 22.2% 22.0% 15.7% 25.0% 18.5% 6.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(957) (361) (238) (270) (201) (328) (314) (177) (215) (348) (217) (355) (375) (133)
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15. Countries that are allies of or friendly toward the U.S.
Which of the following countries do you consider to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 38.4% 46.1% 35.7% 35.4% 38.5% 38.7% 36.7% 42.1% 34.9% 36.7% 42.3% 36.7%
Japan 72.7% 72.6% 70.8% 79.9% 75.6% 57.2% 63.2% 84.9% 61.2% 61.0% 79.1% 87.9%
South Korea 64.9% 64.4% 63.1% 72.6% 67.8% 44.3% 62.0% 80.0% 50.7% 50.8% 72.1% 83.9%
Israel 65.4% 60.6% 64.6% 76.6% 66.9% 53.4% 65.5% 72.9% 58.4% 56.2% 69.6% 78.4%
France 64.6% 68.3% 64.5% 58.4% 63.7% 67.4% 70.0% 69.9% 59.6% 55.3% 73.0% 72.5%
India 64.8% 66.1% 63.5% 67.7% 66.3% 55.9% 61.4% 74.2% 56.0% 53.3% 72.3% 78.2%
Mexico 57.5% 62.9% 58.0% 46.3% 56.7% 57.2% 65.7% 62.6% 52.7% 48.1% 63.9% 68.1%
Russia 39.8% 43.8% 40.0% 32.3% 40.6% 37.0% 35.5% 43.1% 36.7% 34.6% 45.9% 42.4%
North Korea 6.9% 10.1% 6.4% 3.5% 6.6% 10.6% 5.5% 4.6% 9.2% 8.5% 7.6% 3.1%
Iran 3.4% 3.1% 3.3% 4.2% 3.2% 2.5% 6.9% 2.4% 4.4% 3.6% 3.2% 3.2%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (523) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 38.4% 42.9% 30.3% 42.2% 46.2% 43.1% 32.5% 35.8% 36.8% 35.0% 47.4% 41.2% 36.6% 39.2%
Japan 72.7% 74.1% 77.5% 76.5% 83.0% 75.9% 81.2% 71.5% 67.5% 69.9% 83.3% 63.6% 76.4% 87.9%
South Korea 64.9% 62.1% 74.2% 72.4% 73.5% 66.7% 76.2% 64.3% 57.1% 61.2% 79.2% 51.9% 71.0% 85.3%
Israel 65.4% 62.2% 80.3% 68.9% 72.4% 62.7% 84.0% 64.0% 61.0% 65.5% 70.9% 59.0% 69.4% 78.1%
France 64.6% 72.6% 58.4% 68.6% 77.8% 70.2% 59.6% 63.3% 62.9% 64.9% 66.9% 63.1% 64.9% 71.7%
India 64.8% 69.1% 66.4% 67.7% 75.8% 68.4% 68.7% 67.1% 61.4% 59.4% 74.9% 57.6% 68.5% 83.2%
Mexico 57.5% 65.5% 52.4% 60.3% 75.8% 62.2% 47.6% 54.3% 56.0% 56.5% 63.2% 55.1% 59.5% 69.7%
Russia 39.8% 50.7% 29.0% 41.6% 56.1% 45.0% 30.4% 46.1% 32.3% 37.9% 45.3% 38.9% 42.2% 43.7%
North Korea 6.9% 7.5% 6.1% 6.1% 4.9% 8.2% 6.1% 4.3% 7.3% 7.1% 8.5% 10.4% 5.9% 3.2%
Iran 3.4% 3.6% 2.3% 4.0% 2.3% 2.4% 3.5% 2.3% 2.6% 3.3% 5.3% 3.7% 3.8% 3.3%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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16. Countries that are enemies of or unfriendly toward the U.S.

Which of the following countries do you consider to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 39.7% 29.7% 41.5% 50.2% 41.1% 27.2% 42.0% 42.3% 37.3% 34.6% 40.4% 49.0%
Japan 9.4% 8.9% 9.6% 9.4% 8.3% 10.4% 18.4% 4.2% 14.2% 12.5% 7.4% 5.5%
South Korea 14.6% 12.7% 15.6% 14.0% 13.7% 16.6% 20.6% 8.7% 20.1% 19.3% 11.4% 9.1%
Israel 13.8% 16.1% 13.1% 12.4% 12.7% 20.8% 15.6% 11.6% 15.9% 16.2% 13.4% 9.6%
France 19.8% 13.1% 19.8% 31.3% 21.5% 7.8% 18.4% 19.8% 19.8% 21.1% 16.7% 21.2%
India 10.7% 7.4% 10.7% 16.0% 10.6% 9.6% 12.5% 9.8% 11.5% 13.2% 8.3% 8.6%
Mexico 25.1% 13.7% 25.9% 41.6% 27.9% 7.8% 19.2% 25.1% 25.0% 27.0% 21.9% 25.5%
Russia 36.7% 27.2% 36.5% 53.6% 37.0% 31.9% 39.9% 38.4% 35.0% 35.6% 33.8% 42.6%
North Korea 74.5% 70.0% 73.2% 86.9% 77.0% 52.1% 77.8% 83.9% 65.6% 62.5% 80.6% 90.5%
Iran 82.5% 78.6% 82.6% 89.0% 83.8% 72.7% 82.2% 87.7% 77.7% 76.3% 85.6% 91.1%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (523) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+

China 39.7% 33.3% 56.8% 39.1% 34.7% 37.2% 56.6% 42.7% 36.8% 40.7% 38.5% 31.4% 44.1% 50.9%
Japan 9.4% 9.8% 9.7% 8.9% 7.4% 8.6% 7.7% 10.1% 11.8% 8.5% 7.7% 11.7% 8.7% 4.1%
South Korea 14.6% 14.7% 15.6% 12.4% 8.8% 14.9% 14.4% 13.5% 19.5% 15.1% 9.6% 18.7% 12.6% 9.2%
Israel 13.8% 17.5% 8.5% 13.5% 12.5% 16.5% 6.7% 17.2% 14.3% 11.4% 14.3% 16.5% 12.0% 13.3%
France 19.8% 12.9% 32.3% 19.6% 14.3% 15.9% 32.1% 24.5% 17.2% 16.3% 24.1% 14.4% 23.8% 23.6%
India 10.7% 8.4% 12.0% 13.5% 6.2% 9.7% 13.8% 13.8% 10.2% 8.9% 11.4% 11.7% 10.4% 7.6%
Mexico 25.1% 14.1% 37.4% 28.2% 11.1% 20.1% 43.3% 25.1% 25.1% 23.7% 27.2% 22.8% 26.2% 21.3%
Russia 36.7% 24.5% 58.1% 39.7% 23.5% 31.0% 57.0% 32.5% 39.1% 37.3% 36.7% 32.6% 36.7% 43.3%
North Korea 74.5% 71.1% 83.2% 80.9% 80.2% 74.2% 86.3% 76.3% 71.1% 70.9% 82.0% 62.7% 79.0% 91.4%
Iran 82.5% 81.6% 90.9% 85.4% 86.9% 83.5% 89.6% 82.0% 80.9% 81.5% 86.3% 76.9% 85.4% 88.1%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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17. Countries that have a favorable view of U.S.
Do you think that people in these countries have a favorable or an an unfavorable view of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 38.1% 37.8% 38.3% 37.8% 37.7% 39.2% 40.6% 42.2% 34.2% 35.5% 39.2% 41.8%
Japan 61.0% 57.6% 60.5% 68.7% 62.2% 49.0% 64.3% 72.4% 50.4% 49.9% 66.9% 75.8%
South Korea 56.1% 52.7% 55.1% 65.9% 58.5% 38.0% 55.9% 69.2% 43.8% 44.8% 61.9% 71.4%
Israel 57.6% 50.5% 57.7% 69.3% 59.0% 45.4% 58.7% 65.9% 49.7% 49.0% 62.1% 68.8%
France 41.5% 37.8% 41.2% 49.3% 39.0% 54.5% 50.2% 41.6% 41.5% 40.9% 42.8% 41.1%
India 54.8% 52.5% 53.8% 62.4% 55.5% 46.7% 58.0% 62.8% 47.2% 44.0% 62.0% 67.1%
Mexico 52.4% 55.6% 51.9% 48.5% 52.5% 50.1% 53.6% 55.1% 49.7% 45.5% 56.1% 61.2%
Russia 36.6% 35.5% 36.8% 38.0% 37.9% 31.6% 30.2% 42.0% 31.6% 31.7% 38.4% 44.3%
North Korea 7.6% 10.2% 6.9% 5.7% 6.8% 12.0% 9.9% 8.0% 7.2% 7.4% 9.4% 5.8%
Iran 11.4% 10.0% 11.6% 13.5% 11.2% 14.2% 9.9% 14.5% 8.5% 10.2% 10.8% 14.8%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (5283) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 38.1% 40.0% 35.1% 43.5% 44.6% 41.2% 36.1% 38.3% 37.2% 35.8% 42.4% 39.3% 37.2% 44.9%
Japan 61.0% 60.0% 66.5% 66.8% 65.9% 64.8% 72.3% 58.4% 53.6% 61.8% 69.6% 56.2% 60.5% 76.6%
South Korea 56.1% 51.6% 65.9% 65.3% 61.7% 57.5% 70.2% 50.8% 50.2% 56.6% 65.8% 46.3% 60.1% 72.7%
Israel 57.6% 54.4% 72.1% 58.8% 56.5% 59.5% 75.1% 59.0% 51.0% 58.0% 62.3% 53.8% 60.5% 64.4%
France 41.5% 47.3% 38.4% 42.4% 42.6% 45.8% 41.7% 40.6% 36.2% 47.7% 37.9% 46.4% 40.1% 31.8%
India 54.8% 56.3% 61.6% 58.3% 59.2% 60.1% 62.0% 52.8% 47.2% 55.2% 63.5% 51.1% 55.3% 71.8%
Mexico 52.4% 58.4% 51.7% 53.6% 60.5% 54.7% 53.9% 50.1% 50.7% 53.1% 54.8% 50.7% 51.2% 67.1%
Russia 36.6% 39.3% 33.5% 39.9% 41.5% 40.8% 37.8% 40.5% 30.1% 35.7% 41.6% 33.4% 37.6% 46.5%
North Korea 7.6% 8.5% 6.7% 8.8% 5.9% 10.1% 6.5% 5.8% 6.3% 7.7% 10.3% 9.8% 6.4% 8.2%
Iran 11.4% 10.1% 10.7% 14.1% 9.3% 12.3% 14.5% 12.2% 8.4% 12.2% 12.8% 12.7% 9.5% 17.6%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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18. Countries that have an unfavorable view of the U.S.
Do you think that people in these countries have a favorable or an an unfavorable view of the United States?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
China 41.4% 38.3% 40.6% 49.9% 43.6% 29.7% 34.4% 42.0% 40.9% 37.6% 43.6% 46.3%
Japan 20.1% 20.7% 20.3% 18.2% 20.8% 18.6% 14.6% 13.8% 25.9% 24.1% 18.3% 14.2%
South Korea 22.9% 22.3% 24.3% 18.3% 22.7% 24.0% 23.1% 17.1% 28.2% 26.8% 21.4% 16.8%
Israel 22.0% 25.9% 21.2% 18.0% 21.9% 23.1% 21.1% 19.5% 24.2% 22.3% 21.4% 22.0%
France 40.9% 41.3% 41.2% 39.2% 44.7% 18.8% 31.7% 44.9% 37.2% 34.2% 44.5% 49.8%
India 21.3% 20.2% 21.6% 22.2% 22.1% 18.2% 17.3% 19.7% 22.9% 24.3% 18.7% 18.7%
Mexico 30.9% 22.5% 32.0% 41.0% 32.4% 20.7% 28.9% 31.5% 30.4% 32.6% 30.4% 28.1%
Russia 41.8% 37.4% 42.3% 47.3% 41.8% 38.9% 45.0% 41.0% 42.5% 41.3% 42.5% 41.8%
North Korea 70.7% 64.5% 71.2% 79.5% 73.9% 47.7% 68.1% 76.2% 65.5% 64.3% 75.5% 77.3%
Iran 71.4% 69.1% 71.1% 76.8% 72.9% 58.8% 72.8% 71.5% 71.3% 66.6% 74.8% 76.8%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (5283) (436) (323) (241)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
China 41.4% 39.6% 52.1% 39.3% 44.2% 40.5% 51.3% 43.4% 39.7% 41.9% 40.8% 35.4% 44.7% 44.0%
Japan 20.1% 21.7% 22.0% 18.7% 22.5% 19.4% 17.7% 24.1% 26.6% 16.1% 16.3% 18.4% 23.0% 15.9%
South Korea 22.9% 27.5% 21.6% 18.7% 25.5% 22.4% 18.8% 28.7% 28.6% 18.2% 19.5% 24.4% 24.5% 18.0%
Israel 22.0% 26.1% 17.6% 23.1% 31.0% 22.4% 14.8% 23.8% 26.9% 17.3% 22.8% 21.1% 23.1% 25.1%
France 40.9% 37.2% 50.5% 42.3% 48.8% 38.4% 48.4% 47.3% 41.4% 31.7% 49.7% 30.2% 46.4% 57.9%
India 21.3% 21.1% 22.1% 20.3% 25.6% 17.8% 20.6% 28.5% 24.2% 16.5% 19.9% 20.6% 23.2% 16.1%
Mexico 30.9% 25.0% 39.5% 31.8% 29.0% 28.2% 37.7% 34.6% 30.8% 26.7% 34.4% 27.4% 35.7% 23.6%
Russia 41.8% 39.1% 53.7% 41.3% 44.0% 36.9% 51.6% 41.7% 44.7% 40.4% 41.0% 39.4% 43.4% 41.1%
North Korea 70.7% 69.6% 80.8% 72.3% 79.5% 67.9% 81.4% 70.8% 71.7% 67.0% 75.3% 60.9% 76.9% 78.0%
Iran 71.4% 74.7% 79.3% 72.1% 81.5% 71.7% 76.1% 71.8% 71.3% 69.2% 74.7% 65.1% 75.6% 73.6%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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19. Own support for parties in Israel-Palestine conflict
In the Middle East situation, are your sympathies more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Israelis 34.8% 31.2% 32.2% 50.8% 37.4% 19.7% 27.7% 38.7% 31.2% 29.0% 43.9% 34.8%
About equal 31.9% 31.3% 33.4% 27.3% 30.3% 38.5% 39.7% 32.4% 31.5% 30.9% 27.5% 39.5%
Palestinians 10.1% 9.1% 10.1% 11.8% 10.4% 8.1% 9.7% 12.6% 7.8% 8.1% 10.1% 14.2%
Not sure 23.2% 28.5% 24.2% 10.2% 21.9% 33.7% 22.9% 16.4% 29.5% 32.0% 18.5% 11.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (216) (641) (136) (790) (119) (84) (473) (520) (434) (318) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Israelis 34.8% 17.5% 67.0% 33.9% 14.5% 22.3% 74.2% 28.9% 28.1% 37.4% 42.4% 29.6% 39.5% 38.5%
About equal 31.9% 37.8% 18.6% 41.1% 44.2% 43.7% 16.0% 29.8% 31.8% 34.6% 29.6% 31.7% 31.7% 32.7%
Palestinians 10.1% 16.2% 3.9% 9.3% 19.8% 13.4% 1.4% 18.0% 10.0% 6.5% 9.3% 9.7% 9.9% 13.6%
Not sure 23.2% 28.5% 10.6% 15.7% 21.5% 20.6% 8.4% 23.3% 30.1% 21.5% 18.8% 29.1% 18.9% 15.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(993) (376) (242) (279) (208) (342) (318) (185) (225) (359) (224) (381) (383) (132)
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20. U.S. support for Israel
Do U.S. policies in the Middle East give too much or too little support to Israel?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Too much support 27.0% 25.2% 27.0% 29.7% 27.5% 25.2% 24.0% 30.1% 24.0% 24.1% 22.5% 38.5%
Too little support 25.2% 17.4% 25.0% 39.4% 27.1% 10.0% 25.8% 29.5% 21.2% 23.4% 28.2% 25.2%
About the right
amount of support 19.5% 21.2% 19.7% 15.7% 18.1% 29.2% 20.2% 20.2% 18.7% 15.9% 22.9% 22.1%
Not sure 28.3% 36.2% 28.2% 15.2% 27.2% 35.7% 30.0% 20.2% 36.0% 36.7% 26.4% 14.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(993) (216) (641) (136) (790) (119) (84) (476) (517) (432) (320) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Too much support 27.0% 37.5% 10.1% 33.7% 51.0% 37.7% 7.6% 28.8% 29.5% 23.2% 28.8% 24.8% 26.3% 37.0%
Too little support 25.2% 8.0% 53.8% 24.6% 4.3% 12.4% 59.6% 22.7% 21.1% 25.8% 30.6% 22.3% 28.0% 28.5%
About the right
amount of support 19.5% 21.7% 21.7% 19.2% 16.7% 25.4% 20.3% 18.7% 15.5% 24.5% 16.1% 18.4% 20.1% 23.4%
Not sure 28.3% 32.9% 14.4% 22.6% 27.9% 24.5% 12.5% 29.8% 33.9% 26.4% 24.5% 34.4% 25.5% 11.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(993) (375) (243) (277) (207) (341) (319) (185) (223) (361) (224) (380) (384) (132)
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21. Support for two-state solution to Israel-Palestine conflict
Do you favor or oppose the establishment of an independent Palestinian state on the West Bank and the Gaza strip?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly favor 15.6% 13.2% 15.8% 19.1% 15.0% 19.9% 16.3% 20.6% 11.0% 10.1% 16.6% 25.5%
Somewhat favor 24.1% 23.9% 21.5% 34.3% 25.1% 20.1% 19.2% 27.1% 21.3% 19.5% 26.4% 30.5%
Somewhat oppose 10.4% 12.2% 9.3% 11.1% 10.2% 10.5% 11.9% 11.8% 9.1% 9.2% 11.1% 11.8%
Strongly oppose 12.0% 7.9% 13.6% 13.0% 13.6% 1.6% 9.3% 13.9% 10.1% 12.1% 12.3% 11.3%
Not sure 37.9% 42.8% 39.8% 22.4% 36.1% 48.0% 43.4% 26.7% 48.5% 49.1% 33.6% 20.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (216) (644) (136) (793) (119) (84) (476) (520) (435) (320) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly favor 15.6% 22.9% 9.3% 17.1% 30.5% 20.8% 6.4% 15.3% 15.7% 12.2% 21.3% 13.9% 15.1% 27.1%
Somewhat favor 24.1% 27.2% 21.1% 27.3% 29.2% 32.5% 19.1% 31.4% 20.6% 21.4% 25.9% 20.8% 24.6% 34.3%
Somewhat oppose 10.4% 8.0% 14.5% 12.1% 2.6% 10.4% 18.2% 9.6% 10.0% 11.9% 9.0% 11.5% 9.9% 8.0%
Strongly oppose 12.0% 2.0% 28.5% 11.3% 2.7% 4.6% 30.2% 8.3% 7.6% 15.4% 14.0% 9.5% 15.3% 11.9%
Not sure 37.9% 39.9% 26.6% 32.1% 35.1% 31.7% 26.0% 35.4% 46.1% 39.0% 29.8% 44.3% 35.0% 18.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (377) (243) (278) (208) (344) (319) (186) (225) (362) (223) (383) (384) (132)
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22. Obama approval on issues
Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 39.7% 43.3% 38.0% 40.1% 37.8% 56.0% 38.0% 46.8% 33.0% 34.2% 38.5% 52.3%
The economy 39.2% 44.1% 38.7% 32.5% 34.8% 70.9% 42.3% 39.7% 38.7% 34.0% 38.5% 50.6%
Immigration 30.3% 35.7% 29.4% 24.3% 26.6% 53.3% 37.9% 30.2% 30.3% 27.2% 30.1% 36.6%
The environment 41.2% 45.8% 40.0% 37.6% 36.7% 72.3% 46.6% 43.5% 39.0% 38.0% 39.2% 50.1%
Terrorism 42.0% 48.7% 41.8% 31.5% 38.3% 63.7% 51.6% 46.6% 37.7% 37.2% 42.9% 50.4%
Gay rights 35.1% 39.9% 34.4% 29.7% 32.3% 53.3% 40.1% 37.6% 32.8% 26.5% 38.1% 48.5%
Education 43.3% 48.6% 42.1% 38.4% 38.2% 79.6% 47.8% 42.7% 43.8% 38.7% 43.6% 52.0%
Health care 43.0% 51.5% 41.5% 34.3% 38.0% 76.4% 51.3% 43.5% 42.6% 37.3% 44.8% 52.2%
Social security 34.7% 38.7% 33.2% 33.4% 29.2% 65.6% 49.8% 37.0% 32.4% 31.2% 33.5% 43.1%
The budget deficit 30.5% 30.7% 30.2% 31.3% 26.1% 58.1% 38.5% 31.1% 29.9% 25.6% 31.6% 38.8%
The war in
Afghanistan 37.9% 41.1% 35.4% 41.4% 36.7% 49.7% 34.6% 45.8% 30.3% 31.6% 38.5% 49.5%
Taxes 35.7% 41.3% 34.5% 30.4% 30.9% 61.7% 50.5% 36.8% 34.6% 30.2% 35.8% 46.5%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (5283) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 39.7% 50.9% 29.5% 38.2% 49.7% 50.3% 29.4% 37.7% 38.3% 41.2% 40.3% 35.3% 38.7% 53.5%
The economy 39.2% 67.1% 8.4% 35.1% 74.4% 51.1% 9.3% 46.6% 40.5% 35.6% 37.4% 38.2% 39.3% 49.1%
Immigration 30.3% 47.9% 7.9% 31.6% 55.5% 35.9% 9.3% 29.4% 35.3% 27.4% 30.4% 29.4% 28.8% 37.3%
The environment 41.2% 64.6% 13.4% 38.9% 63.7% 53.6% 16.0% 42.3% 41.9% 39.7% 41.9% 42.5% 38.3% 48.1%
Terrorism 42.0% 65.0% 10.6% 43.2% 72.7% 56.1% 12.6% 41.1% 42.7% 39.2% 46.6% 42.0% 40.3% 54.5%
Gay rights 35.1% 57.9% 12.9% 32.1% 64.0% 46.1% 12.7% 34.7% 31.9% 33.8% 40.7% 33.5% 30.4% 54.8%
Education 43.3% 67.3% 16.3% 41.0% 67.2% 57.9% 19.3% 47.0% 40.8% 42.4% 44.0% 42.4% 43.4% 52.4%
Health care 43.0% 70.7% 7.6% 42.7% 79.8% 56.1% 9.4% 51.2% 41.3% 39.7% 43.2% 42.2% 41.8% 50.9%
Social security 34.7% 60.0% 9.0% 29.1% 60.1% 46.4% 11.3% 40.4% 30.6% 32.2% 37.9% 33.1% 34.1% 43.2%
The budget deficit 30.5% 56.6% 5.4% 24.6% 59.2% 39.5% 5.6% 33.6% 30.1% 26.9% 33.8% 29.9% 29.5% 38.4%
The war in
Afghanistan 37.9% 45.8% 30.9% 37.4% 44.5% 45.3% 33.3% 35.7% 38.0% 37.0% 40.9% 35.7% 35.0% 54.3%
Taxes 35.7% 62.3% 9.9% 29.8% 70.5% 46.2% 8.4% 41.7% 30.8% 31.7% 41.7% 33.8% 33.9% 49.0%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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23. Important issue
How important are the following issues to you?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 82.9% 77.4% 84.1% 87.8% 83.7% 83.5% 74.0% 81.4% 84.3% 80.8% 84.1% 85.5%
The economy 94.8% 92.4% 95.1% 97.6% 94.8% 95.4% 93.2% 93.5% 95.9% 92.6% 95.2% 98.5%
Immigration 83.1% 73.2% 85.0% 92.9% 84.7% 72.3% 80.2% 85.0% 81.3% 81.6% 83.4% 85.7%
The environment 83.2% 82.3% 83.1% 85.1% 82.0% 90.4% 86.4% 79.5% 86.7% 81.1% 84.5% 85.7%
Terrorism 86.0% 78.9% 86.9% 95.0% 86.1% 88.3% 82.0% 83.8% 88.1% 86.7% 87.3% 83.0%
Gay rights 46.7% 59.8% 39.0% 53.2% 46.4% 42.6% 55.2% 40.6% 52.4% 41.4% 48.9% 54.4%
Education 89.6% 86.8% 89.5% 95.0% 89.4% 92.7% 87.8% 88.6% 90.5% 87.6% 88.8% 94.8%
Health care 92.6% 91.4% 92.4% 95.5% 92.5% 97.1% 88.6% 90.7% 94.4% 91.3% 93.1% 94.8%
Social security 88.9% 77.8% 91.6% 97.8% 89.0% 92.5% 82.5% 87.8% 89.9% 89.8% 87.1% 89.4%
The budget deficit 89.5% 83.4% 90.6% 96.0% 90.0% 88.7% 85.5% 88.1% 90.9% 87.3% 90.4% 92.8%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.5% 78.6% 82.5% 89.0% 82.5% 83.2% 81.8% 81.4% 83.5% 81.1% 84.6% 82.5%
Taxes 89.4% 85.6% 89.8% 94.6% 89.9% 89.5% 84.2% 88.3% 90.5% 88.4% 91.4% 88.9%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (5283) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 82.9% 79.4% 91.5% 82.8% 83.3% 83.1% 89.7% 84.7% 81.0% 84.9% 80.2% 77.4% 86.9% 81.7%
The economy 94.8% 95.9% 96.6% 95.0% 97.9% 95.7% 97.3% 91.8% 94.2% 95.5% 96.6% 93.5% 95.9% 92.3%
Immigration 83.1% 79.4% 90.1% 83.9% 75.1% 83.9% 92.2% 75.9% 78.7% 87.6% 86.4% 78.4% 86.7% 85.9%
The environment 83.2% 93.0% 73.4% 81.5% 97.0% 88.4% 69.4% 78.2% 82.5% 86.1% 83.4% 84.8% 83.4% 79.2%
Terrorism 86.0% 85.4% 95.8% 80.4% 80.1% 85.7% 95.7% 81.2% 88.1% 88.6% 83.9% 83.5% 85.6% 87.3%
Gay rights 46.7% 61.1% 31.4% 44.3% 77.7% 50.5% 26.8% 46.9% 44.6% 47.0% 48.2% 48.7% 41.3% 52.2%
Education 89.6% 92.7% 88.7% 90.0% 95.7% 92.3% 88.1% 87.7% 87.2% 91.6% 90.6% 87.7% 91.4% 88.0%
Health care 92.6% 95.7% 91.7% 91.9% 98.6% 93.2% 92.4% 88.7% 92.4% 94.0% 94.0% 91.4% 94.2% 90.1%
Social security 88.9% 87.1% 94.1% 89.3% 83.3% 90.4% 93.5% 87.1% 85.1% 92.2% 88.9% 88.1% 91.8% 86.8%
The budget deficit 89.5% 87.6% 95.4% 89.5% 85.0% 90.3% 97.0% 87.3% 87.5% 93.2% 87.6% 87.4% 90.3% 90.5%
The war in
Afghanistan 82.5% 81.2% 91.4% 79.6% 85.3% 82.0% 88.7% 82.2% 81.4% 85.2% 79.4% 78.7% 85.0% 84.5%
Taxes 89.4% 87.3% 95.1% 89.3% 81.2% 92.1% 94.7% 85.4% 90.8% 91.6% 87.8% 88.5% 91.3% 85.2%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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24. Most important issue
Which of these is the most important issue for you?
Age Race Gender Education

Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
The war in Iraq 1.4% 1.5% 1.6% 0.6% 1.5% 0.8% 2.0% 1.0% 1.9% 1.3% 0.8% 2.3%
The economy 36.3% 36.2% 40.2% 21.9% 33.4% 47.5% 51.0% 38.3% 34.3% 33.1% 40.1% 37.4%
Immigration 6.9% 6.5% 6.4% 9.4% 7.1% 0.8% 12.8% 7.5% 6.3% 7.6% 8.2% 3.9%
The environment 7.3% 10.9% 6.8% 3.0% 7.9% 2.0% 8.0% 6.8% 7.7% 6.2% 8.9% 7.2%
Terrorism 6.0% 3.4% 5.8% 11.0% 6.6% 3.0% 3.8% 5.7% 6.3% 7.9% 4.3% 4.7%
Gay rights 2.1% 5.5% 1.1% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 3.2% 2.7% 1.5% 1.3% 3.8% 1.4%
Education 5.4% 10.9% 4.0% 1.2% 4.6% 11.5% 4.6% 5.2% 5.5% 5.6% 5.4% 4.8%
Health care 14.9% 16.9% 13.1% 18.4% 15.3% 16.3% 9.4% 10.2% 19.3% 14.1% 12.3% 19.9%
Social security 8.3% 0.6% 8.6% 20.1% 8.7% 10.4% 1.5% 7.3% 9.3% 14.4% 4.0% 2.4%
The budget deficit 7.0% 5.4% 7.0% 9.9% 7.8% 4.4% 2.0% 9.4% 4.8% 4.9% 7.5% 10.4%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.9% 0.0% 2.4% 3.5% 2.2% 1.3% 0.0% 2.4% 1.5% 2.3% 1.4% 2.0%
Taxes 2.5% 2.2% 3.0% 1.1% 2.6% 2.1% 1.7% 3.5% 1.5% 1.3% 3.3% 3.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

(976) (209) (632) (135) (778) (118) (80) (467) (509) (420) (316) (240)

Party ID Ideology Region Family Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
The war in Iraq 1.4% 1.9% 0.9% 1.1% 3.2% 1.2% 0.0% 2.2% 2.4% 1.3% 0.0% 1.8% 1.0% 2.0%
The economy 36.3% 39.4% 36.1% 34.1% 33.2% 34.8% 40.5% 33.8% 36.3% 34.5% 41.1% 31.8% 39.5% 35.7%
Immigration 6.9% 2.5% 10.3% 8.8% 2.0% 5.4% 11.5% 7.8% 6.2% 6.7% 7.1% 5.1% 7.8% 5.1%
The environment 7.3% 9.6% 1.6% 9.1% 17.6% 7.0% 1.3% 8.0% 5.0% 7.2% 9.2% 8.2% 7.2% 9.2%
Terrorism 6.0% 3.1% 9.6% 6.4% 1.6% 5.3% 8.7% 10.6% 5.0% 5.7% 3.8% 6.3% 7.2% 1.1%
Gay rights 2.1% 3.3% 1.4% 2.0% 5.9% 1.3% 0.7% 2.4% 3.0% 1.5% 1.9% 1.8% 2.4% 3.9%
Education 5.4% 7.0% 1.4% 8.3% 6.9% 7.3% 2.1% 2.3% 3.6% 7.1% 6.9% 5.3% 4.5% 4.2%
Health care 14.9% 18.1% 14.0% 9.9% 15.9% 16.8% 10.6% 14.9% 16.9% 14.2% 14.2% 19.0% 12.6% 13.7%
Social security 8.3% 9.2% 6.2% 7.0% 9.2% 8.8% 4.6% 5.0% 9.5% 11.2% 5.3% 13.0% 5.0% 3.5%
The budget deficit 7.0% 2.8% 14.8% 6.8% 2.0% 5.7% 15.3% 6.5% 5.3% 7.9% 7.8% 5.2% 6.7% 13.0%
The war in
Afghanistan 1.9% 2.2% 0.4% 2.2% 0.8% 3.7% 0.9% 3.7% 1.3% 1.9% 1.2% 0.8% 3.3% 3.0%
Taxes 2.5% 1.0% 3.4% 4.2% 1.6% 2.8% 3.8% 2.8% 5.7% 0.9% 1.5% 1.6% 2.8% 5.5%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(976) (371) (240) (274) (208) (336) (316) (181) (220) (357) (218) (368) (379) (132)
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25. Approval of Obama as President
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 19.4% 15.8% 19.2% 26.3% 14.9% 49.6% 26.1% 20.0% 18.8% 19.5% 17.8% 21.2%
Somewhat
approve 24.8% 34.2% 24.0% 11.5% 24.4% 28.2% 24.7% 22.9% 26.6% 18.2% 28.8% 33.0%
Somewhat
disapprove 14.8% 15.6% 16.0% 9.1% 15.5% 7.8% 16.4% 15.1% 14.5% 17.1% 11.2% 15.0%
Strongly
disapprove 31.9% 19.6% 32.7% 50.3% 36.5% 4.4% 21.9% 35.2% 28.8% 31.3% 35.6% 28.5%
Not sure 9.1% 14.8% 8.2% 2.8% 8.8% 10.0% 10.8% 6.8% 11.2% 14.0% 6.7% 2.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(996) (216) (643) (137) (792) (120) (84) (476) (520) (434) (322) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 19.4% 37.3% 3.4% 14.2% 35.0% 25.3% 4.3% 20.7% 17.1% 19.2% 20.9% 20.9% 17.7% 21.7%
Somewhat
approve 24.8% 40.1% 8.3% 23.8% 42.9% 35.1% 7.5% 28.6% 25.2% 23.0% 24.2% 22.6% 28.3% 30.8%
Somewhat
disapprove 14.8% 9.3% 15.0% 19.1% 9.2% 17.3% 15.0% 14.1% 17.3% 15.4% 11.8% 17.6% 11.8% 9.9%
Strongly
disapprove 31.9% 5.6% 71.5% 35.2% 6.8% 17.3% 71.4% 24.9% 30.1% 35.4% 34.2% 25.5% 36.4% 35.9%
Not sure 9.1% 7.7% 1.8% 7.6% 6.2% 5.1% 1.8% 11.8% 10.3% 7.0% 8.9% 13.5% 5.8% 1.8%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(996) (377) (243) (279) (209) (342) (319) (186) (224) (363) (223) (381) (383) (134)
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26. Obama’s ideological leanings
Would you say Barack Obama is...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Very liberal 31.0% 20.9% 31.5% 46.8% 35.1% 6.5% 21.2% 33.6% 28.6% 26.1% 36.8% 33.4%
Liberal 16.6% 27.0% 13.1% 12.0% 16.6% 22.2% 9.8% 17.4% 15.9% 12.7% 19.0% 21.4%
Moderate 28.5% 29.0% 30.8% 18.9% 27.0% 36.3% 33.7% 27.2% 29.8% 22.9% 29.5% 38.6%
Conservative 2.9% 0.8% 3.5% 4.0% 2.2% 8.6% 2.1% 1.6% 4.0% 4.3% 1.4% 1.9%
Very conservative 2.6% 1.7% 2.4% 4.9% 2.3% 6.1% 1.8% 2.1% 3.1% 4.0% 2.0% 0.7%
Not sure 18.4% 20.6% 18.7% 13.3% 16.9% 20.3% 31.4% 18.1% 18.7% 30.1% 11.3% 4.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (216) (644) (135) (792) (120) (83) (476) (519) (434) (322) (239)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Very liberal 31.0% 4.6% 73.4% 33.5% 2.3% 16.7% 78.7% 23.0% 28.7% 33.6% 35.9% 22.5% 37.2% 36.1%
Liberal 16.6% 25.4% 8.8% 14.6% 31.0% 20.7% 8.1% 19.5% 18.3% 13.4% 17.6% 14.1% 16.8% 23.2%
Moderate 28.5% 44.4% 7.7% 30.3% 56.3% 39.4% 4.2% 37.6% 26.3% 23.5% 31.0% 28.7% 27.3% 35.9%
Conservative 2.9% 4.3% 1.1% 2.8% 3.8% 3.2% 2.5% 2.8% 1.7% 4.5% 1.5% 3.6% 2.5% 1.3%
Very conservative 2.6% 1.9% 3.7% 2.6% 1.2% 3.3% 1.8% 2.4% 0.6% 4.8% 1.4% 4.3% 2.4% 0.0%
Not sure 18.4% 19.4% 5.4% 16.3% 5.3% 16.7% 4.7% 14.7% 24.4% 20.3% 12.6% 26.9% 13.8% 3.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (377) (243) (279) (209) (343) (318) (185) (223) (363) (224) (382) (383) (133)
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27. Obama’s sincerity
Do you think Barack Obama...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Says what he
believes 45.7% 49.3% 45.1% 41.9% 41.0% 74.9% 56.3% 45.1% 46.3% 43.7% 43.5% 52.6%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 54.3% 50.7% 54.9% 58.1% 59.0% 25.1% 43.7% 54.9% 53.7% 56.3% 56.5% 47.4%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (214) (640) (137) (790) (120) (81) (473) (518) (431) (320) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Says what he
believes 45.7% 71.4% 22.3% 36.2% 67.4% 59.5% 19.5% 49.1% 45.7% 44.1% 45.5% 48.5% 42.5% 49.8%
Says what he
thinks people want
to hear 54.3% 28.6% 77.7% 63.8% 32.6% 40.5% 80.5% 50.9% 54.3% 55.9% 54.5% 51.5% 57.5% 50.2%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (375) (244) (277) (207) (342) (319) (184) (225) (360) (222) (380) (382) (133)
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28. Obama’s likeability
Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Like a lot 37.1% 44.5% 36.0% 28.5% 31.0% 76.8% 47.8% 35.6% 38.5% 31.7% 40.4% 43.8%
Like somewhat 25.2% 26.1% 27.1% 16.4% 26.9% 12.6% 24.4% 26.8% 23.6% 25.2% 23.7% 27.2%
Dislike 24.4% 14.3% 24.7% 40.6% 27.7% 4.4% 17.4% 26.5% 22.4% 25.9% 24.5% 21.3%
Not sure 13.3% 15.1% 12.1% 14.4% 14.5% 6.3% 10.4% 11.0% 15.4% 17.3% 11.4% 7.7%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (215) (646) (136) (794) (120) (83) (477) (520) (435) (321) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Like a lot 37.1% 68.0% 5.5% 32.4% 67.9% 50.0% 7.3% 38.1% 35.1% 35.0% 41.6% 37.0% 34.4% 51.0%
Like somewhat 25.2% 20.6% 26.2% 26.9% 22.0% 27.7% 24.3% 26.8% 27.3% 24.2% 23.4% 26.8% 27.1% 16.6%
Dislike 24.4% 4.7% 54.7% 28.3% 4.1% 13.6% 53.7% 20.2% 23.6% 29.6% 20.7% 22.2% 25.9% 23.1%
Not sure 13.3% 6.7% 13.6% 12.4% 6.0% 8.7% 14.8% 14.9% 14.1% 11.2% 14.3% 14.0% 12.6% 9.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (377) (244) (278) (208) (343) (319) (186) (224) (363) (224) (382) (384) (134)
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29. Words that describe Obama
Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Honest 31.6% 30.7% 32.5% 29.4% 26.2% 67.1% 40.0% 29.7% 33.3% 28.2% 32.9% 36.6%
Intelligent 61.9% 60.2% 64.3% 55.5% 58.6% 86.8% 63.0% 62.3% 61.5% 56.0% 62.0% 73.5%
Religious 16.5% 16.2% 16.7% 16.4% 13.2% 43.1% 15.6% 12.5% 20.4% 19.4% 17.1% 10.1%
Inspiring 37.6% 44.0% 37.4% 27.1% 32.6% 69.8% 46.0% 36.2% 38.8% 33.0% 38.8% 45.1%
Patriotic 29.6% 30.1% 29.4% 29.9% 25.9% 53.6% 36.3% 25.3% 33.7% 26.9% 30.6% 33.9%
Strong 33.0% 35.9% 34.1% 24.0% 27.9% 68.9% 38.6% 29.1% 36.7% 32.0% 33.4% 34.5%
Bold 37.6% 43.8% 36.7% 30.7% 36.3% 49.4% 35.8% 37.8% 37.5% 39.7% 37.2% 34.1%
Experienced 14.9% 15.4% 15.0% 13.5% 11.1% 42.0% 18.4% 13.7% 16.0% 16.5% 17.0% 9.0%
Sincere 35.9% 39.3% 36.2% 29.2% 31.9% 64.7% 39.9% 34.0% 37.8% 30.4% 37.6% 44.8%
Partisan 25.0% 19.4% 24.4% 36.4% 26.0% 17.7% 24.0% 29.0% 21.1% 19.3% 27.6% 33.0%
Effective 24.4% 27.8% 25.5% 14.6% 18.4% 61.4% 38.3% 24.4% 24.5% 22.9% 24.3% 27.8%
Unifying 18.7% 21.3% 18.5% 14.7% 15.2% 43.5% 21.9% 17.2% 20.1% 19.5% 20.1% 15.1%
In Touch 29.2% 31.3% 30.4% 21.2% 24.4% 60.4% 37.7% 28.1% 30.4% 26.5% 30.6% 33.1%
Realistic 30.1% 30.5% 31.0% 25.7% 26.2% 51.2% 41.9% 29.0% 31.1% 27.9% 29.3% 35.5%
Decisive 24.4% 21.4% 25.8% 24.1% 20.7% 46.6% 32.9% 22.5% 26.1% 26.7% 23.4% 20.9%
Totals (1,000) (217) (646) (137) (796) (120) (84) (477) (523) (436) (323) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Honest 31.6% 58.6% 6.0% 25.6% 58.8% 42.5% 6.3% 34.8% 29.7% 29.6% 33.9% 31.8% 30.3% 37.4%
Intelligent 61.9% 80.1% 40.6% 59.9% 86.5% 71.3% 41.8% 62.7% 58.1% 61.4% 65.7% 59.2% 65.4% 68.6%
Religious 16.5% 24.7% 6.4% 12.5% 17.5% 20.7% 7.5% 15.4% 16.6% 18.9% 13.7% 19.6% 14.3% 11.0%
Inspiring 37.6% 58.1% 11.8% 36.6% 68.4% 47.5% 11.3% 37.4% 37.9% 35.8% 40.2% 37.6% 37.0% 47.6%
Patriotic 29.6% 49.5% 5.0% 28.1% 50.3% 39.6% 7.4% 30.9% 30.4% 24.0% 36.7% 29.9% 29.9% 29.4%
Strong 33.0% 54.7% 10.4% 26.6% 49.0% 44.3% 10.7% 33.6% 33.9% 32.1% 33.0% 34.4% 31.9% 35.5%
Bold 37.6% 43.6% 28.6% 37.8% 43.7% 44.7% 28.9% 37.5% 42.5% 35.6% 36.0% 38.6% 41.9% 34.1%
Experienced 14.9% 25.5% 3.3% 12.7% 22.4% 20.3% 4.7% 20.5% 10.1% 14.2% 16.1% 17.6% 13.4% 11.6%
Sincere 35.9% 61.2% 5.0% 34.0% 63.0% 48.9% 7.3% 36.9% 37.6% 34.7% 35.3% 36.1% 33.8% 45.1%
Partisan 25.0% 14.4% 39.8% 29.8% 14.6% 20.2% 47.3% 21.9% 22.0% 25.1% 30.3% 20.1% 25.2% 35.7%
Effective 24.4% 45.1% 3.4% 17.9% 41.4% 31.0% 5.8% 26.1% 19.7% 25.5% 26.1% 25.1% 23.1% 29.5%
Unifying 18.7% 29.5% 3.0% 19.0% 33.6% 24.0% 3.5% 21.9% 14.6% 19.2% 19.2% 19.7% 18.2% 18.4%
In Touch 29.2% 49.1% 6.3% 26.0% 46.3% 41.8% 6.1% 32.9% 29.3% 28.3% 27.7% 29.6% 27.4% 36.2%

continued on the next page . ..
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Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Realistic 30.1% 52.9% 2.7% 26.1% 51.2% 38.9% 7.9% 32.7% 30.4% 29.3% 28.7% 30.4% 27.9% 37.5%
Decisive 24.4% 39.6% 6.7% 21.2% 34.8% 30.2% 12.0% 24.9% 20.4% 24.7% 27.5% 27.9% 22.9% 21.4%
Totals (1,000) (379) (244) (279) (209) (345) (319) (186) (225) (365) (224) (383) (384) (135)
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30. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Generally headed
in the right
direction 32.8% 37.0% 31.7% 29.8% 29.0% 61.8% 35.0% 33.3% 32.4% 27.2% 33.5% 43.3%
Off on the wrong
track 54.1% 40.9% 56.9% 66.6% 59.3% 22.9% 41.5% 55.2% 53.1% 59.0% 53.0% 45.8%
Not sure 13.0% 22.1% 11.4% 3.6% 11.7% 15.3% 23.5% 11.4% 14.5% 13.7% 13.5% 10.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (216) (643) (136) (793) (118) (84) (476) (519) (434) (320) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Generally headed
in the right
direction 32.8% 54.8% 8.4% 30.2% 60.6% 42.0% 9.3% 36.4% 30.0% 33.5% 31.7% 31.7% 32.4% 42.2%
Off on the wrong
track 54.1% 29.1% 85.7% 60.4% 26.2% 42.8% 88.3% 48.3% 56.7% 57.6% 51.0% 51.0% 58.1% 50.3%
Not sure 13.0% 16.1% 5.8% 9.4% 13.2% 15.1% 2.4% 15.3% 13.3% 8.9% 17.3% 17.3% 9.4% 7.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (374) (244) (279) (208) (341) (319) (185) (225) (362) (223) (381) (383) (133)
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31. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Strongly approve 1.5% 1.3% 1.5% 2.2% 0.9% 6.6% 1.1% 2.5% 0.6% 1.9% 1.6% 0.7%
Somewhat
approve 10.6% 12.3% 10.5% 8.0% 9.3% 16.5% 16.3% 12.1% 9.2% 7.0% 13.6% 14.1%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 15.3% 16.0% 16.2% 10.8% 13.8% 25.2% 17.2% 11.9% 18.5% 17.1% 14.7% 12.4%
Somewhat
disapprove 21.5% 23.9% 22.0% 15.6% 21.8% 21.6% 19.0% 20.1% 23.0% 20.1% 20.9% 25.2%
Strongly
disapprove 40.5% 25.9% 42.1% 59.8% 44.6% 16.9% 29.8% 46.5% 34.9% 37.8% 42.2% 44.0%
Not sure 10.5% 20.6% 7.7% 3.7% 9.5% 13.2% 16.6% 6.9% 13.9% 16.1% 7.1% 3.6%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (215) (644) (136) (793) (120) (82) (476) (519) (433) (321) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Strongly approve 1.5% 2.5% 1.1% 0.8% 2.3% 2.5% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 1.1% 2.4% 0.6% 1.9%
Somewhat
approve 10.6% 21.3% 3.3% 6.7% 22.0% 13.7% 3.9% 7.3% 8.9% 11.3% 13.9% 10.5% 11.6% 10.7%
Neither approve
nor disapprove 15.3% 22.1% 6.3% 11.6% 17.8% 15.5% 6.3% 19.4% 16.6% 15.4% 10.4% 19.7% 13.1% 14.2%
Somewhat
disapprove 21.5% 25.5% 15.7% 25.2% 30.4% 28.2% 14.0% 26.8% 24.5% 19.8% 17.0% 20.5% 23.9% 19.5%
Strongly
disapprove 40.5% 17.9% 70.2% 48.2% 18.1% 34.6% 72.7% 33.3% 39.7% 41.2% 46.3% 32.6% 43.6% 49.4%
Not sure 10.5% 10.7% 3.4% 7.4% 9.3% 5.5% 2.9% 13.2% 10.3% 8.7% 11.3% 14.4% 7.2% 4.3%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(995) (375) (243) (279) (209) (342) (319) (184) (225) (363) (223) (380) (383) (134)
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32. 2010 Congressional vote
If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Republican 33.2% 25.1% 32.5% 49.4% 38.4% 5.8% 15.1% 37.8% 28.8% 30.6% 37.6% 32.4%
Lean Republican 4.1% 6.5% 3.5% 2.1% 4.7% 0.8% 2.6% 2.9% 5.2% 2.9% 5.0% 5.4%
Lean Democrat 8.1% 9.4% 8.6% 3.9% 7.6% 9.6% 11.1% 6.0% 10.0% 8.6% 8.0% 7.2%
Democrat 36.8% 38.6% 36.6% 34.5% 31.4% 75.0% 42.4% 35.3% 38.2% 32.8% 36.7% 44.9%
Not Sure 17.9% 20.4% 18.8% 10.0% 17.9% 8.8% 28.8% 17.9% 17.8% 25.2% 12.8% 10.1%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(984) (214) (634) (136) (785) (118) (81) (469) (515) (424) (320) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Republican 33.2% 4.0% 90.1% 28.5% 3.9% 19.9% 77.2% 26.8% 32.5% 35.0% 36.2% 26.1% 39.2% 35.2%
Lean Republican 4.1% 0.7% 5.2% 7.4% 1.2% 4.6% 6.2% 2.6% 3.9% 3.7% 6.1% 4.8% 3.4% 3.3%
Lean Democrat 8.1% 12.2% 0.0% 9.1% 9.7% 12.0% 1.8% 12.1% 10.2% 5.1% 7.4% 9.4% 8.4% 6.1%
Democrat 36.8% 79.4% 2.2% 24.6% 78.4% 45.8% 6.9% 40.7% 37.1% 35.4% 35.4% 37.2% 33.6% 48.4%
Not Sure 17.9% 3.7% 2.4% 30.4% 6.8% 17.7% 7.9% 17.8% 16.2% 20.8% 14.9% 22.5% 15.4% 7.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(984) (372) (241) (274) (209) (336) (317) (182) (221) (360) (221) (370) (384) (133)
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33. Trend of economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Getting better 24.3% 29.4% 21.6% 25.6% 22.0% 40.5% 26.5% 25.9% 22.8% 20.2% 22.3% 35.2%
About the same 35.4% 44.2% 35.3% 20.2% 35.6% 40.3% 26.4% 33.8% 36.8% 34.7% 36.1% 35.9%
Getting worse 34.9% 19.4% 37.3% 52.8% 37.8% 11.5% 35.3% 34.7% 35.1% 38.2% 35.7% 27.1%
Not sure 5.4% 7.1% 5.8% 1.4% 4.5% 7.7% 11.8% 5.6% 5.3% 6.9% 5.9% 1.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (216) (644) (135) (793) (119) (83) (475) (520) (434) (322) (239)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Getting better 24.3% 43.6% 5.7% 19.3% 46.0% 32.7% 5.6% 29.1% 25.2% 22.0% 22.9% 21.0% 23.0% 41.5%
About the same 35.4% 36.6% 32.1% 37.6% 36.2% 39.2% 30.9% 33.6% 32.7% 35.0% 40.3% 37.8% 37.8% 20.8%
Getting worse 34.9% 15.1% 58.8% 38.2% 13.6% 23.7% 61.5% 31.0% 34.3% 38.4% 33.1% 33.7% 34.8% 37.2%
Not sure 5.4% 4.7% 3.4% 4.9% 4.2% 4.4% 1.9% 6.3% 7.8% 4.6% 3.7% 7.5% 4.4% 0.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(995) (376) (242) (279) (209) (343) (317) (185) (224) (363) (223) (381) (382) (134)
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34. Stock market expectations over next year
Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Higher 24.2% 29.6% 23.3% 18.1% 23.5% 32.4% 20.8% 29.5% 19.2% 19.6% 22.5% 35.5%
About the same 33.6% 32.1% 34.7% 32.3% 33.3% 34.3% 36.3% 28.0% 38.9% 32.4% 36.9% 31.8%
Lower 24.9% 18.1% 25.9% 32.4% 27.8% 6.7% 18.9% 25.7% 24.0% 26.2% 25.3% 21.6%
Not sure 17.3% 20.2% 16.1% 17.2% 15.5% 26.7% 24.0% 16.7% 17.9% 21.9% 15.2% 11.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(997) (216) (645) (136) (794) (120) (83) (477) (520) (434) (322) (241)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Higher 24.2% 35.7% 15.6% 21.9% 41.9% 31.1% 12.3% 28.8% 23.2% 21.7% 25.3% 19.6% 23.1% 42.8%
About the same 33.6% 35.0% 35.0% 33.8% 30.9% 36.7% 32.4% 34.9% 34.2% 32.7% 33.4% 32.6% 38.3% 24.6%
Lower 24.9% 11.7% 38.0% 30.2% 10.1% 18.8% 42.7% 18.7% 23.9% 28.9% 24.6% 23.3% 25.2% 26.7%
Not sure 17.3% 17.6% 11.4% 14.1% 17.0% 13.4% 12.6% 17.6% 18.7% 16.7% 16.7% 24.4% 13.3% 5.9%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(997) (378) (243) (279) (208) (344) (319) (184) (225) (364) (224) (383) (383) (134)
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35. Change in personal finances over past year
Would you say that you and your family are...
Age Race Gender Education
Total 18-29 30-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Male Female HS or Less Some College College Grad
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.4% 17.3% 12.3% 4.4% 12.8% 11.7% 8.9% 13.5% 11.3% 8.6% 12.0% 20.3%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 43.7% 46.6% 40.4% 51.2% 41.2% 63.2% 43.9% 45.6% 42.0% 41.9% 46.2% 44.3%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 40.4% 28.4% 45.2% 43.1% 43.1% 18.3% 42.0% 38.3% 42.4% 43.8% 39.3% 34.9%
Not sure 3.5% 7.8% 2.1% 1.3% 2.9% 6.7% 5.1% 2.6% 4.3% 5.6% 2.5% 0.5%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
(991) (215) (640) (136) (788) (120) (83) (474) (517) (430) (321) (240)
Party ID Ideology Region Family Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Lib Mod Con Northeast Midwest South West Under 40 40-100 100+
Better off
financially than you
were a year ago 12.4% 15.6% 10.6% 12.7% 19.0% 13.4% 10.4% 11.5% 11.7% 12.8% 13.0% 11.3% 12.9% 19.5%
About the same
financially as you
were a year ago 43.7% 47.5% 38.7% 45.6% 49.6% 45.0% 38.1% 49.5% 44.5% 42.5% 40.2% 42.2% 43.9% 51.4%
Worse off
financially than you
were a year ago 40.4% 34.0% 49.0% 39.7% 29.0% 38.5% 50.9% 36.8% 38.9% 40.9% 44.0% 42.2% 40.7% 29.1%
Not sure 3.5% 2.9% 1.6% 1.9% 2.4% 3.1% 0.6% 2.1% 4.9% 3.7% 2.8% 4.3% 2.5% 0.0%
Totals
(Unweighted) 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
(991) (373) (243) (278) (206) (342) (318) (183) (223) (362) (223) (380) (381) (133)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

June 12—15, 2010

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race,
education, and region) was selected from the 2005-2007 American
Community Study. Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest,
minor party identification, and non-placement on an ideology scale,
were imputed from the 2008 Current Population Survey Registration
and Voting Supplement and the Pew Religion in American Life Survey.
Matching respondents were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an
opt-in Internet panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age,
gender, race, education, news interest, voter registration, and non-
placement on an ideology scale. The weights range from 0.6 to 2.6,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.5.

1,000
+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

24 questions not reported.

You

Polimetrix
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